
HOUMtftIAU—M.W. (C—.)

726 N.W
OPEN SUNDAY, 1-6

Career brick: 7 rats.. den. powder
ra.s nr»et: porches Outstandlnsfor doctor: pew eoodltlon

FRED EHRLICH
101 S 14th St. N.W. ST. 3-04 AC

After «:_3O._DU 7-TS96 —II

COLORED—VACANT
IDEAL N.W. LOCATION

Semidet. Brk.—O.H.W.H.
2 Kits., 2>/ 2 baths

10 RMS.—REDEC.
$995 DOWN

ELLIS KGBSOW, REALTOR
ST. 3-4416 TA. 8-6749

COLORED—VACANT
1131 ALLISON ST. N.W

4-BEDRM. BRICK
Completely Redec.

O.H.W.H.—GARAGE
$995 DOWN

JBLU6 KOBBOW, REALTOR
•T. 8-4416 TA. 8-874©

COLORED

$750 DOWN
OPEN 2-5 P.M.

813 LONGFELLOW ST.
Charming Colonial tapestry brick

home: 8 lovely rmi.. 3 rear porches,
tiled bath, full brat., aai h.-w. h ,
deep rear yard: priced for immedi-ate aale. Call J. H. Oreenc. jr.. LA.
8-4611 or
J. H. GREENE REALTYCO.

716 Fla. Ava. N.W. NO. 7-8145
~Ll«t With Pi and Start Packing" |

COLORED—VACANT
OPEN SUN., 1 TO 6
3927 ILLINOIS AVE.

514.960
Prominent corner brick home In this <

most convenient location; 8 rooms. •
bath, full bemt. with oil h.-w.h..
front porch; owner has reduced
price for quick sale: easy terms.

POWELL LOVING
Tower Bldg. ST. 3-0468
“

COLORED—BEE THIS
104 LONGFELLOW ST. N.W.

REC. RM., 2V2 BATHS
OPEN 1-5

One of the area’s finest homes; lge.

•dec. Hv. rm.. family din. rm.. mod.
kit.. 3 lge. bedrms.. 2 rear screened
summer porches, laundry rm.. built-
in car., pretty as a picture and;
priced for immed. sale: excel, terms.;
Call Mr. Mostow. WO. 6-2274; eves..| f

REALTY CO.
‘ ' ' COLORED

5300
New Hampshire

Ave. N.W.
OPEN 2 TIL 5 P.M.

Modere corner houti. Center-hill
plan, larn Uv rm. with fireplace,
cln. in. den. modern kit., break-
fast no.; 4 bedrms. and 2 modern
tllad baths on 2nd Cl larte recr
rm with fireplace; eas b.-w h.. ;
carafe. House In excellent condi-
tion Mr Pharr. LI. 7-2653. or
J, H. GREENE REALTYCO.
716 Fla. Ava. N.W..NO. 7-6145

"Lilt With Ps and Start Packing"
COLORED—BRIQHTWOOD

4910 ARKANSAS AVE N.W.

YOU MUST
See the beet VA-approved buy. Pully

det.; 4 bedrms.. everythin! mod.. ,
perf. cond., fine loc.. umpteen ex-
tra!. By OWNS). Open lU day.
TP. 2-6389.

COLORED, OPEN 2 ’til 6 1
136 Longfellow St. N.W.
Don’t miss this unusual English- f
type 0-rm. brick—Elec, kit., step-up
din. rm.. rcc. rm., built-in gar..
wall-to-wall carpeting, storm win-
dows. awnings. Can be *old to <
Qualified vets with small monthly

IsiTKilboume PI. N.W.
5996 buys this spac. 4-bedrm. brick

home, with tide hall, parquet floors,

dm. 2 baths, front porch; nr. 18th
and Park rd.

BERGMAN REALTY CO. ,
ST. 8-9438 -1760 1

COLORED

BEST BUYS '
BOTH OPEN 1 TO 6 TODAY
41S ONEIDA PL. N.W.
DETACHED BRICK

Luxurious 7-rm. home with firepl., «
dm. ds luxe kit., side hall, full brat.,

ell h.-w.b.. and xaraxe; priced below
market at 518.960. with reasonable
each: trades accepted. l

mis 4th. arr. n.w.
Spaolpus 8-rm. brk. Colenlsl: side jTau, lVi tlla baths, rsc. rm.. full

bsmt.. sal h.-w.h., plus many ex-
traa; only 918.960. with small cash
payment. <

E. C. HILLEY& CO.
WL 7-1000 RA. 3-3640

COLORED—OPEN BUn7 BTO I ‘
1319 EMERSON N.W.

Laras 7-rm. dst. horns; 4 full-slss
bedrms.. newly die., vacant. Lae.

level yard. Det. garage; SI,OOO dn.
JAMjf £. WILDER, RA. 3-1918.

l COLORED—OPEN SDN. 2-6
b LOW DOWN PAYMENTS
I Some, Completely Redecorated
| TRADES ACCEPTED
f 4818 Bth ST. N.W.

2825 sth ST. N.E.
15 MICHIGANAVE. N.E.

102 15th ST. S.E.
5133 H BT. B.E.

728, 744 51st ST. S.E.
thrive homes brick, vacant, 6-8 rmi.
Uk baths. 2 kltcbens. basements,
senses, yards. RA. 6-6912. M dt R
REALTY. NA. 8-0227. Ives.. TA.
9-4679. DI. 2-6603.

(BROKERS CO-OPERATION)
~

COLORED—DETACHED
OUTSTANDING HOME
1412 KENNEDY ST. N.W.

10 ROOMS AND 3 BATHS
OPEN SUN., 2 ’TIL DARK

In this exclusive area: Ist A. offers
reception foyer, specious llv. rm..
ffrspl.. din. rm.. den. mod. kit
and bath: 2nd fl . 5 bedrms.. 2 -
baths; 3rd fl.. 2 bedrms.: improved
bsmt.; Ideal for professional use-
lane porch and lawn: sarase. Pr - d (
at *24,750 for better living. LU. .
4-3342, NA. 8-9797; eves.. AD. 1
4

Capital View Realty Co.
i' ~

COLORED
316 TAYLOR ST. N.W.
CORNER—S BEDROOMS '

OPEN TODAY, 2 TILDARK -
Very lovely corner tapestry brick. 1
22M tt. wide: Colonial front porch,
sidenall entrance, llv. rm.. din. rm.,
heated den. pantry and kitchen on
first floor. 4 larte bedrms., bath
and Inclosed heated porch on 2nd

floor: full bsmt. with oil h.-wh.; ,
detached, 2-car. brick karate. Price.
*15,500 with moderate down pay-
ment. See Mr. Welsh. AD. 2-0582.
on premises

JOSEPHINE G. JONES
HO. 2-3161, AD.

COLORED ...

6110 BLAIR RD. N.W.
Detached brick home on

jotntment «U

r.7877 or “u. 1-1352. ,

SSOO DOWlf-VACANT
1306 EUCLID ST. N.W. s

inow brick: 12 robin*. 8 kitchen*. 3
bathi; full bsmt.; oil h.-w.h.

SURETY REALTY CO.
IAD. 4-0531 Eves.. Jt. 3-9100
... - r
“COLORED—OI OR SERVICEMAN

$650 DOWN-868 MONTH
I 81.7 TUCKBRMAN BT. N.W.

OFF GEORGIA AVE. Attractive
s-mldet. 3-bedrm. brick, sep. din.

rm lie. bit., full daylltht bsmt.
with picture window: many nleas-

-4 ir '
Steinberg, JO- 9-4831.

OPEN SUNDAY, 1-6
320 UPSHUR ST. N.W.

Beautiful 6-rm. semidetached brick,

redec.. hot-water heat, tile bath,
beaut, kitchen. 3 porches, hill bsmt..
lens yard, 2-car yaraxe. Priced for

tf&i&TSREALTY CO.
HO. $-167* HO. 3-8883

"“OPEN 0

TODAY
VAC

8509 4th ST. N.W.
FIRST TIMEOFFERED

If ypu want a home eloas *
to ichoala, bus, shopping end

M f
h
r

a i? <
VATI TTLIP * BATII IN
MASTER BEDROOM. Sidt-hall
plaa. brmkfast nook. 3

cause this won't last.
818,950—82,000 CASH ,

HOUSB 90* lALI—N.W.

COLORED—BARGAIN* GALORE

ALL OPEN 2 TO 6 PM.
THE PICK OF THE CROP

RALPH D. COHN
OPPZI&

FIVE SELECT HOMES
ALL priced below market value
ALL with low down payments
ALL open for jour inspection

Come Out Early
813 DELAFIELDPL. N.W.

ONLY $750 DOWN
3 COMPLETE KITCHENS

Col. row-brick In like-new condition;
6 rm*.. 2 end. porches. 3 kits.. 14
baths, full bsmt., gas h.-w.h. Mr.
Breuler, RA. 6-2084, on premiaea.

1417 MONROE ST. N.W.
ONLY $995 DOWN

20-ft. Col. row brk.; 6 rms. and bath;
full bamt. and lav., aas ht.. concrete
front porch; excellent cond. Mr
Oordon, NO. 7-9448, on premises. \

1204 sth ST. N.E.
AS LOW AS $495 DOWN

Compl. redec. 20-ft brick home In
quiet conv. neigh . just off Fla. ave.
0 rms. and bath: full bsmt.. h.w.h.,
col. front porch. Mr. Taaer. JU.
8-4951, on premises.

5512 9th ST. N.W.
ONLY $995 DOWN

Semidet. brick: sparkling clean. 6
rms. and bath; end. 2nd fl. porch;
full bsmt. with gas ht. Mr. Hudson.
LU. 1-7001. on premises.

250 10th ST. S.E.
4 BEDRMS.—S7SO DOWN ,

Col. tap. brick. In A-l condition: 1
6 rms. and bath: 2 end. htd.
porches, full bsmt.. eas ht. Salesman
on premises.

RALPH D. COHN, TU. 2-9200

COLORED—S99S DOWN

OPEN TODAY
1019 WEBSTER N.W.

VAC’T—CORNER BRK.—2 BATHS ]
Don't buy till you see this lovely

24- corner light tapestry
brick Colonial; front preh. home, ,
2 rear porches, 2 baths, full bsmt.. 1
auto. heat. rec. rm. Can be used as
2 separate apta. Salesman at house
all day today. Come early or you'll
lose it. ,

Ist NATL. REALTY
RR. 7-3531; IfNo Answer. UN. 4-3422

COLORED—OPEN TODAY
144 Longfellow St. N.W. <
_

LOVELY CORNER BRICK
“

$2,000 TO $3,000 DOWN
Center hall. Lge. llv. rm.. din. rm..mod. kit., den, 4 bedrms.. 2 coloredtile batik: full bsmt. with recr.

rm.: built-in gar.; gas heat; large ,
corner lot. Priced for quick sale. 7
Mr. Brown. TU. 2-3232; Bun., TA.
9-0915.

COLORED—OPEN TODAY. 2-0
310 MISSOURI AVE. N.W. 1

$1,250 TO $2,000 DOWN
Modern semidetached brick. 8 love'./rms.. 2 Inclosed heated porches. 2kitchens, tile bath, full bsmt., gas '

heat built-in garage. Mr. Bacon.
TU. 2-3232: Sun.. LU. 1-4818.

SAMUEL C. REYNOLDS ,
COLORED—ALL OPEN

TODAY—2 ’til 6 P.M.
1869 PARK RD. N.W.

Det. Col. brk.. 12 rms., 3 baths,
bsmt., oil H.-W.H., excel, cond.

1654 NEWTON ST.
Col., row brk., 9 rms., 6 bedrms.,

bsmt.. tas heat, redecor. I
6315 Bth ST. N.W.

Semidet. brk.. 8 rms., 2 baths, knotty
pine rec. rm., many extra,. ,

1701 2nd ST. N.E. 1
Corner brk.. 6 rms.. full bsmt.. auto,

heat, A-l cond.

DOWN PAYMENTS PROM ,
$195 DOWN

MONTHLY PAYMENTS PROM

SBS PER MO.
14 QUINCY PL, N.W.

Row brk., 6 rms., bsmt.. H.-W.H.,
new house cond.

703 HARVARD ST. N.W.
Col. brk., 6 rms.. gas heat, newhouse cond.

1122 B ST. N.E.
Row brk., 6 rms.. oil H.-W.H.. dst.
far., excel, cond., move rltht In.

1623 MONTELLO AVE. N.E.
Col. brk.. 6 rms., oil H.-W.H., new

house cond.

5602 BLAINE BT. N.E. ,
Mod. brk., 4 rme., gas heat. Assume
lee. OI loan.

516 14th ST. N.E.
Lovely row brk., 8 rms., bath, gas
H.-W.H.: redecorated. ]

1342 D ST. S.E.
Col., semidet. brk.. £ bedrms.. auto,

heat, A-l cond.

1243 WALTER ST. S.E.
Col. brk.. 5 rms., cas H.-W.H., a J
real doll house.

DORFMAN AND CO.
1724 NO. CAPITOL ST.

CO. 5-4056 ¦
COLORED

CORNER BLAGDEN
& ALLISON N.W.

LUXURY RAMBLER
Beat residential section. On

terse lot. frontsse 175 ft.
Stone end brick, modern. 4

bedrooms. 3 baths. Ideal for

Professional offices. 4601 Blag- ,
den are. n.w.

OPEN TODAY
NOON TO 5 P.M. i
OR BY APPOINTMENT

CALL MR. PETERSON ,
Whitehall 6-7382

After 6 P.M.. JU. 9-1050

“COLORED—VACANT ,
OPEN TODAY, 1-6 P.M.
4322 7th at. n.w.—Lovely detached

home, » rras., 2 baths, or may be
used as 2 complete living units.
Lge. lncl. yard, beautiful trees.
Excel, value at $15,950. liberal
terms. See this todav, EMMETT
SHEEHAN. Owner, RE. 7-0400.

1 " 1
HOUSES FOR SALE—N.E. <

PLEASANT HILLS—432O 2nd at. n.e. (
Open Sunday. 1 to 5. Owner must *
sacrifice this Tiffey-built. semidet.
brick, 0 rms., bath, gas a.-c. heat;
GI approved: a real buy at $15,500.
M. M NORTHERN, DI. 7-8842
TU. 2-8369. ]

RIGGS PARK, close to new Provi-
dence Hospital—Nothing down. GI; ‘
modern 2-bedrm., semidet. brick,
home; Anchor fence. Terms better;
than rent to qualified vet. AUER-1
BACH Sc CO., DI. 7-0501. LA. 0- <
2957.

RIGGS PARK AREA—GI approved,
attractive semidetached brick; ex-
cel. cond.; 5 rms., bath. rec. rm.,
gas heat, washing machine. Vene- <
tlan blinds, wall-to-wall carpeting: *
immed. possession. Call TA. 9-9770
or DI. 7-8060. BRIGHTWOOD
REALTY CO.

RIGGS PARK—Sacrifice; 3 bedrms..
lge fully-equipped kit., rec. rm.,
etc TU. 2-5014. I

RIGGS PARK AREA* near new
Providence Hospital; $11,260, OI
approved; modern semidet. brick;

like new; 6 spacious rms., new-
house area; small down payment,
25- financing. Call HE. 4-0400.
HUGH T. PECK.

SOUTH DAKOTA AVE.. 4500 blk.-~
Spacious 8-rm., semidet. brick; Ity
baths: ideal for large family; rea-
sonable downpayment, balance Ist
trust. Call HE. 4-6400. HUGH T.

NEAR BIGGS PARKI 811,950 FULL!
PRICE. Modern 3-bedrm. brick on
terms less than rent. SACRIFICE 1
for quick sale at $1,560 below ap-
praisal. Low down Dayment. Quick
possession. Call Mr. Clark. RA. 3-
9011 MARSHALL J. WAPLE CG..
Realtor. 1224 14th at. n.w.. AD.
4-2006.

0.106 KANSAS AVE.—Owner must <
sac : best offer. 3-bedrm. brick. 1H
baths, full bsmt.; vacant. Open 2 to ]
dark RA. 0-3333. ALLEN REAL

NZ&PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL AREA
—Open, 11 to 6. 4719 12th st.
n.e., Ju.t off South Dakota ave.:
*13.660 01, *660 down; *BS
monthly: or *2.5n0 down for non-
-01. Very clean, brick home, center
of cluster of three. Built 1941.
Ortetnal owner. Blx rooms, full base- ]
ment. recreation room, fenced lot.
Call UN. 4-1812 for further details
SHANNON Si LUCHB. HE. 7-1800.

NEAR CATHOLIC U.—Will go 01.
*14.400: *760 down. *76 mo.; 3
bdrms.. large Uv. rm., flrepl., full <
steed din. rm., spacious kit., full
bsmt.. oil heat, tarate, near Campui
School and new Providence Hospital.
ARTHUR L. CURLING LA. 6-6681.

*7lB 3rd ST. N.E—By owner. Open.
1 to 5 Bun, 2-bedrm. brick. TA.
9-4288 or tU. 2-5338.

OI BAEGAIN, no down paymsnt. ,
5069 Bth st—Semidet. brk.: 3 :
bedrms. full bsmt. with Bn. rm..
fenced rear yard: $12,000. (8760
below OI appraisal). $66.72 plus (
$11.31 tax.s monthly. Mr. Naaca.
OL 4-8403. COX St CO., RE. 7-
1883.

$11,359. Riggs Park—Modern 2-bed-
anramaftjifi 1. ]

—l7

HOUSO 90k SALS—N.i.
**•*DOWN buys this beaut g-bmt-

MotnT'itEALn’ cco
,
rk

c i'-0406'
eves, and Sun. LO 4-7188. —l7

BY OWNER—Vacant bungalow; llv

adtn. rm., kit. 2 bedrms
t. Newly dee.; nice yard Nr

transp Price. SfMiOO: SSOO down
$75 mo. lncl. Interest, prin . taxe»
and ins. 3005 Earl pi. a.e. LA. 0-
IS©7. NO_ BRQKERB. —l7

WOODRIbbE
2800 Brentwood rd. n.e.; semibunga-
low; bargan for quick sale; small
down payment. Open Sunday 1-6
H. O. WARBURTON. NO. 7-833JV

CAPITOL HILL
Brick Colonial, nicely decorated, nrLibrary. Lovely Uv. rm. with firepl..

din. rm.. large kit.. 3 bedrms., bath,
front and rear entrance to bsmt
with toilet, gas h.-w.h.. rose garden.
$11,950. terms. Mr. Bramble. LI.
3-0943.

Morgan Real Estate Co.
CAPITOL HILL AREA

NEWLY RENOVATED
Nr. Stanton Park; 0 rms. f semidet.
brick home. ATTENTION HOUBE

1 OP REPS OR SENATE OFFICE
! BLDG. EMPLOYEES. Uv. rm.. din.

rm.. equip, kit.. 3 lovely bedrm*..
bath, full bsmt.. oil h.-w.h.. det.
garage. Vacant. For terms or<
trade, call Mr. (Dobbs) Dobrowolski.

PRICE, $14,950 |
CAMPANELLA& CO.

EX. 3-4113 Eves., JU. 5-8000

LA SALLE PARK
NEAR 19th AND VARNUM N.E.

Beautiful detached center-hall brick
home with slate roof; lane llv
rm. with mirrored fireplace, family-
sized din. rm.. mod. kit. with dish-
washer and garbage disposal; tiled
powder rm., 2nd floor. 3 spac.
bedrooms, tiled bath. Pull bsmt..
clubroom with fireplace, lav., gas
a.-c. heat. Shown by appt. Call
Mr. Sadler AD. 2-8050.

Sullivan Brothers, ME. 8-4323

RIGGS PARK
4932 11th ST. N.E.

GI APPROVED—SI2,SOO
OPEN SUNDAY, 2 'til 6

‘Semidetached brick, 3 bedrms.. llv.
; rm., separate din. rm.. full bsmt..

gas a.-c. heat: may be bought on GI
financing or conventional.

R. A. HUMPHRIES
NA 8-5020. Realtors. 808 N. CapUoJ.

RIGGS PARK N.E.
$12.500 —Semidetached all-brick. 2-

bedrm. house; full din. rm., wall-
to-wall carpeting. Tull bsmt. Assume
4% OI trust. Open for Inspection
Sunday. 1 to 0 p.m.

5719 sth St. NX. TA. 9-0825

RIGGS PARK—S7SO DOWN
NEW BRICK HOMES

Open 1-5. AIR CONDITIONED. 3
bedrms.. 1 bath, 2 half baths. Eng-
lish bsmt. DIR.: Out North Capitol
st. to Riggs rd., right to Eastern
ave.. right to Oglethorpe at., right
to sample house at 859.

LEO M. BERNSTEIN CO.
20000 P St. N.W. CO. 5-3533

RIGGS PARK
Gl—slo,Boo

OPEN TODAY, 2-0
5004 Bth st. n.e.. Just off 8. Dakota

ave.. nr new Providence Hospital;
semidet. brick, in new-house cond.;
monthly pymts., SSO; fenced yd.;
house is open daily. ARTHUR L.
CURLINO. LA. 0-0031.

FIRST TIME OFFERED
SACRIFICE PRICE

FOR OI OR NON-Ol—Lsrse din. rm.
with this beautifully decor. 3-bedrm.
brick home; attr. kit. with brkfst.
area, dlswasher, disposal; patio:
comb. alum, storm windows and
screens: full bsmt.. outside entr.:
big, level. Anchor-fenced yard with
parking in rear.
OPEN SUN., 1:30 'til «:30

588 NICHOLSON ST.
Nr. synagogue. Va blk. bus, nr. newly

planned elem. school. tOut Riggs
rd.. rt. at Nicholson to sign.) SEE
THIS FIRST!

MARTHA KOHN, RA. 6-8943
RIGGS PARK, OPEN 1-6

EXTRA
000 Kensington pi.; owner drastically

cut price for a quick sale, must
move, quick possession; dandy 0-rm.
det brk.. rec. rm.. all-elec, kit.,
built-in china cabinet in din, rm.,
wall-to-wall carpeting upstairs and
down, cornices and drapes, washing
mach.. big cor. fenced lot. nr. syn-
agogue and site of new school;
*16.950. no reas. offer refused.
Drive out Riggs rd to Madison st..
right to Kensington, left to 000.
RAFFELL REAL ESTATE. JU. 9-
1103.

REDECORATED
INSIDE AND OUT

614 EMERSON ST. N.E.
(7th AND S DAKOTA AVE.)

$11,750
Modtm umfdttmehed brick home. Full

baiemrnt; leu than 8 years old;
veil-equipped kitchen, link fence;
only SSOO down; 888.(0 monthly,
lncludlns taxes end lnsuranes.

STEUART BROS.. INC.DI. 7-2434 DI. 7-8696

OI BARGAIN—SIO,SOO
NORTH MICHIGAN PARK

Attractive umldst. brick horns.Screened front pch., sep. din. rm.. 2
bedrms.. full bsmt.. (as heat. An-
chor-fenced lot. New-house area. Nr.
bus stop. Call Mr. Stover.

CAMPANELLA Si CO.
EX. 3-4113 Eves.. LO. 6-1149

OUTSTANDING^
NEW

CAPE CODS—SI9,9SO
COLONIALS—SI9,6SO

307-315 Oneida St. N.E.
VA.-FHA—CONVENTIONAL

TRADES CONSIDERED
CAPE CODS—4 bedrooms, extra ism

closets. Uvlns-dlnlng room with fire-
place. beautiful modern kitchen, 2
full baths. Daylltht basement.

COLONIALS—. 3 lsrse bedrooms, extra
lsrse ilvlns room, dlfflns room, lsrsemodern kitchen, plenty of closetspace. Beautifully dec. Full bsmt.

OPEN DAILY
Near new shopplns center, schoolschurches. 2 blocks from one-fare

bus. Directions: Out New Hampshire
ave. to Oneida st. n.e., rirht 2 block.

CHARBERT HOMES
EM. 2-9094 RA. 3-4776

NEAR CATHOLIC UNIV^
3215 7th BTREET N.E.

Det. brick home on nice lot; Ist
floor large llv. rm. with fireplace,
spacious din. rm.. kit. and pantry;
2nd floor, 3 large bedrms., bath,
floored attic, full basement, outside
entrance, gas h.-w.h. Vacant; shownby appointment. Call Mr. Sadler.
AD. 2-8050.

Sullivan Brothers
1520 K Bt. N.W. ME. 8-4323

$195 DN.—OPEN 2 ’til 6
645 FARRAGUT PL. N.E.
Newly dec. 5-yr.-old. 5-rm. semidet

brick home with sun porch, rec. rm..
sep. liv. and din. rms., off 8. Dak
ave.

BERGMAN REALTY CO.
[9T. 3-9433 TA. 9-1750

MODERN BRICK

4950 12th ST. N.E.
OPEN 3-5. Semidet, 0 lovely rms.,

IMi baths, rec. rm. Moderate down
payment. Call JU. 9-1382.

JOSEPH E. BRUNO, INC.
90:l HjBt.JLW. ST. 3-3320

NEWLY REDECORATED
GI OEM, $13,500

Panel Rec. Rm. With Bar
NR. SARGENT RD. AND GALLATIN

—Brick home In select ires: lst-Br.
powder rm.. lovely sen. din. rm..
modern kit. with breakfast area: 3
fine bedrms.i storm windows, full
bsmt. outside entr.. beautiful level
Anchor-fenced yard: nr. Catholic
school, new Prov. Hotp.. bus. NON-
OI can assume larec GI trust. In-
terested? CALL NOW.
MARTHAKOHN, RA. 6-8943

10 HAMILTONfit N.E.
OPEN SUN., 2’TIL5

Bemidet. brick home nicely made
Into 2 compl. apts. Rec. rm. On
busline. blk. to Bafcwiy; tasheat: convenlant terms. See Mr
Sheehan. AP, 7-8074 with MPAUL HANNAN. 732 17th St. n.w.
ME. 6-4100. —l7

OPEN SUNDAY,TtO DARK
1224 Paradav place n.e Three-bert-
rm.-and-bath. semidetached brick:
powder rm. and reeraatlon rm.: near
site of Rlqss Park Manor shopplns
center: escellent location, excellent
condition: *14.950. with lam OI
4<s loan, small down payment Ifdesired: substantial reduction In
price for cash sbovi loan. Evenlnss.LA/_6-3026.

KRITBINGER REALTY. LA. 6-J492
4802 Ft. Totten DrTNjC

$13,500—01
Open 1-0. 0-rvn. brick: nr. K»*n«
School: pnnolod recr. rm.. wtll-to-
wftll carpet throughout; SI,OOO dn.
to non-veU. DIR.: Prom N. Cap. it.,
turn on Crittenden 1 blk. to Ft.
Totten, left to open algn.

LEO M. BERNSTEIN CO.
2000 F M. N.W. CO. 6-3683

495‘DOWN—VACANT
Colored—23o4 2nd it. n.e. Semidet.

brick: 6 rme.. bath, full bemt, car.
oil h.-W. beat. JU. 5-6822. UN
4-7045.
NORTHEAST REALTt

100$ R. L Ava. M.B.s CO.

HOUSB Ht SALI—H.L (Cut.)

OPEN SUNDAY, 11-6
1249 EMERSON N.E.

$13,950
HERE IS REAL VALUE

NO MONEY DOWN
Low monthly payments;

3 bedrms.. norm doors and
windows, tiled basement floor
are some of the features ox
this lovely home. * House la
within walking distance of the
new Porvidence Hospital, and
is on the busline.

Directions: Out Barcent rd.
to Emerson st. n.e.. right to
house or out 8. Dakota ave.
from Riggs rd., to Bargent
rd. n.e.. left to Emerson at.,
right to open house. Mr.
Goldstein, on premiaea. LA.
0-4197.

SIDNEY Z.

M-E-N-S-H
1613 Eye Bt. N.W. NA. 8-8440

: SPECIAL j
GI OR CONVENTIONAL

. 3 bedrms., 14 baths, semidet.. sep.,
din. rm., rec. rm. with outside en-
trance. front porch and many extras.

T. N. LERNER & CO.
TU. 2-1130 Till 9 P.M.

_

No. 667

UNDERPRICED!
. • $10,990 GI OR CONVENTIONAL j1 2 bedrms.. semidet.. sep. din. rm.. full:

bsmt., front porch, fence: neari
Riggs rd. n.e. Fast possession.

T N. LERNER Jc CO
TU. 2-1130 Till 9 P.M. No. £SO

1625-CRITTENDEN ST.
OPEN SUN., 1-4:30

1 Nr. Ayondaie: %-yr.-old det. brk.: 6rms., screened porch. 24 baths,
bsmt., gas heat. Lge. lot; A-l cond..nr. stores, transp.. etc. Priced for

1 quick sale. LI. 0-7043. LA. 0-0502.
WILLOUGHBY REAL ESTATE CO.

1 COLORED—DETACHED 4-BEDROOMBUNGALOW: 2 bedrooms, bath, den,
ilv. rm.. full din. rm.. kit. on Ist
floor; 2 bedrooms and bath on 2nd
floor; full basement, front porch,
large level fenced lot; garage; newly
decorated. Call today. Mrs. Cox,
LU. 2-8130. ST. 3-7308 ATLAS
rvartv rn 17

COLORED —OPEN 2-o—9ol Taylor

st. n.e.—House in iramac. cond.
, throughout: large cor. lot: near new

t Providence Hosp. Best buy for your:
monev. See this home to know its
beauty and value. M. KAPNECK
REALTY CO., 921 I.lth st. n.w . DI.
7-0118: eves, and Sun., DE. 2-0051.

COLORED—S. DAKOTA and R. I„
2700 Brentwood rd.—7-rm. Cape

Sod featuring natural Chestnut fin..,

repl., rec. rm.. den. 14 baths. Con-

venient. KRETSINGER REALTY. LA.
6-1492. —l7

COLORED 403 11th ST.—3 bed-
rms., bath. lge. closets, big kit.,
bsmt.. gas heat, easy terms, JAMESE. MAHONEY. HU. 3-5410.WHITE OB COL.—B-rm. brick, stor-
age attic, pine-paneled rec. rm., spa-
cious yard; double garage. By OWN-
ER, oth blk.. Mass ave., LL 0-2983.

COLORED—TRINIDAD. 1239 Oates!
•t. n.e. —Lovely 8-rm., 2-bath brick
home, features lncl. rec. rm.. equip,
kit., gar., lge. yard. Terms.'Exclusiva
with FLOYD E. DAVIS CO., 1629
K st. n.w. NA. 8-0352. Eves. JU. 9-
2569.

COLORED WOODRIDGE Open
Sunday, 2 'til 6; 3101 Chestnut st.
n.e.—Lovely detached corner brickhome on large fenced lot. Features
Include large living room with pic-
ture window, dining room and
equipped kitchen on first floor. Sec-!
ond floor, 2 large bedrooms and
Hollywood tile bath. Extra room;
and recreation room in basement'
with lavatory. Other features In-
clude auto, gas heat. Colonial front
poach, fish pond, screens, storm
windows, etc. Price. $15,750, with
attractive terms. Immediate posses-
sion. Directions: Out R. I. ave. to
Monroe st. n.e., right on Monroe st.
to Chestnut st. and house. FLOYD i
E. DAVIS CO., 1029 K st. n.W.. NA.I
8-0352: eves , JU, 9-2559.

COLORED—GOOD' BUY |Woodridge—sl2,9so. Det. nr. play-
ground. lge. rms., covered purch; <
only $12,950 on terms. ROGER
MOSS. Realtors, HO. 2-0020: Eves, i
LA. 6-3928. —l7

COLORED—NOTHING DOWN 16-rm. brick, 3 »Dts., partly turn.. 6th
end Md. tve. TU, 2-1428. —lBi

1 wonnßTnnv i
COLORED—2BOO BRENTWOOD RD.

N.E. Semibungalow. Bargain for;
quick sale. Small down payment, iOpen Sunday, 1-5. H. O. WAR-
BURTON NO. 7-8339. —l7 |

COLORED BUNGALOWSI,OOO down—B large rooms, arranged*
as 2 complete apts., on large lot; 2
baths, gas heat: priced at $9,950 1
MRB. JONES. DU. 7-0671. LYMAN

C. DELLEB Sc CO.. ST. 3-3520,!
JO. 2-0683

WHITE OR COLORED
700 block, Delafleld st. n.e.; semidet.

brick. 6 rms., 14 baths, gas heat.
$2,700 cash, mo. payts. S9O. plus
taxes, price $10,450.

GUY TINNER
1929 11th St. N.W. NO. 7-4907

„
COLORED

1200 block Eye st. n.e.; 0 rms,. bath,
h.w.h., elec., $1,500 cash; SBO mo.,
plus taxes. Price $9,500.

300 block oth st. n.e.—4 rms., 3 kits., |
2 baths, gas h.-w.h., space for ga-'
rage, $2,500 cash. Price $11,500.

GUY TINNER
1929- 11th Bt. N.W. NO. 7-4907

COLORED—NEAR 8. DAKOTA AVE.
NEW, MODERN LOOK

This semidetached brick is only 1 yr.
old, 6 lge. rms.. fenced yard; only
$2,500 down; sllO per mo ; lncl.!
taxes, with 44% first trust. LYMAN
C. DELLE & CO., INC., ST. 3-3520
or JO. 2-0683.

COLORED—S49S DN.
Woodridge—Det. Homes

OPEN 2 "TIL 6
3050 CLINTON ST: N.E.

Mod. 5-rm det. bungalow, rec., rm..lge. front pog., det. gar., tremendous
lot. Dir.: R. I. ave. to S. Dak., Iright 1 blk. to 26th. left 3 blks.

3230 WALNUT ST. N.E.
Attrac. .5-rm. rambler, scr. front

porch, llv. and din. rm. mod. kit.,
full bsmt.. det. gar., fenced vsrd

3216 WALNUT ST. N.E.
Spac. 0-rm. brick rambler, unfin.

1 attic, firepl., spac. liv. and din.
rms.. storm windows. Lge. lot.

3207 22nd ST. N.E.
Corner 4-bedrm. det. home, paneled
llv. rm.. det. gar., garbage disposal.!
washing machine. Off R. I. ava. !
and 22nd st.

2808 26th ST. N.E. |
Mod. 0-rm. det. spac. rambler, lge. i
front porch, full bsmt., large lot.

BERGMAN REALTY CO.
ST. .*l-9433 TA. 9-1750 .

COLORED—RIVER TERRACE
3317 AMES ST. N.E.

OPEN, 2 ’til 7
Built In 1950 with fully equipped!
mod. kit., nlce-size liv. rm. \nd
din. rm., 2 bedrms. and colored
tile bath on 2nd fl.: rec, rm. with
bar. workrm. with laundry tubs and
automatic washer: gas h.-w.h. con-crete front and rear porches, fenced
back yd. Asking price, $11,500.

Sun. and eves., LA. <

JOHN R. PINKETT, INC.
1302 N. J. Ave. N.W. DP. 7-0707

COLORED
2112 SHEPHERD ST. N.E.

OPEN TODAY, 2 ’TILDARK
A very lovely detached Cape Cod brick

home, suitable for a small family, i|
with liv. rm.. din. rm., modern
kitchen, with garbage disposal, oniIst floor: 2 bedrms., modern bathj
on 2nd floor: concrete front porch.;
a finished room in bsmt.; oil h.-w.h.:!
side attached garage. Very mod-
erately priced, with a reasonable:
down payment. See Mr. Walker,!
NO. 7-1885. on premises.

3801 17th ST. N.E.
OPEN TODAY, 2 ’TIL6 j

A lovely detached * brick, 2 stories,
center-hall plan. Llv. rm. with flre-iplace, din. rm.. dinette and kit. on iIst floor: 3 bedrms.. 2 baths on 2nd ‘
floor; finished room in attic; pine
rec. rm. In bsmt.: oil hot-air heat
Can be purchased with a moderate
down payment. See Mr. Whisonant.LA. 6-3556. on premises.

1338 RITCHIE PL. N.E.
A det. brick home In very good cond..

with center entr., liv. rm.. din. rm..pine den and kit. on Ist fl.; 3 bed-
rms. and incl. porch and mod. bath
on 2nd fir.: full bsmt. with rec. rm. .
with fireplace. Can be financed to
suit a qualified purchaser. CallMrs. Elam. LA. 0-1093. for appt.

3626 28th ST. N.E.
OPEN TODAY, 2 ’TIL6

A <let. corner brick home with lie.!
rms. Llv. rm.. din. rm.. kit., powder!rm. on Ist B.; 3 bedrms.. bath on:
2nd II.: full bsmt. with oil h.-wh.: '
det. brick enrage. Needs redec. Can
be sold reasonably to a qualified

Surchaser. See Mr. Tucker. LA.
-3706. on premises.

JOSEPHINE G. JONES
HO. 2-3161. AD. 2-0582.

COLORED
, 4404 13th PL. N.E.

OPEN 2-5:30 P.M.
Handsome semidet. brick home con-taining lge. llv. rm. with firepl.. din 'I

rm.. den. lee. kit., 3 spacious bed- ,rms and lncl. porch; 2 modern !baths, one In master bedrm.: (ull
bsmt : oil h.-w.h.: sarase; Venetian ,
blinds, storm windows: beautiful
(rounds. House In excel, cond
Priced for quick sale. Ctll Mr
Pharr. LI. 7-2663 or
J. H. GREENE REALTY CO.

716 Fla. Ave. N.W. NO. 7-6145
"Lift With Ue and Start Packing”

Colored—Michigan Park
4404 13th PL. N.E.

Lovely semidet. brick, entrance hall.
Ilvlns room with brick ffreplace, ,
lte dlnlns room, spacious kitchen '
with pantry room. Two enclosed

Crches. one with French doors can
used as den or breekfest room

the other u bedroom; 3 larie bed- ,
rooms. baths, full basement with 1
¦torase room and outmde entrance.)
Metal Venetian blinds and storm i
windows oak floors and chestnut
trim threuxheut. Oil hot-water
heat Separate sarase. Bsceilenll.

isflßr-uiTwr

HOIISIS FO» SALI—N.L
OPEN TODAY. I TO 4—863 Emtr- <

ton st. n.e. *98.30 mo t heantlful
rms. and hath, fall bamt., aew&
dee. $495 down.

SEYMOUR REALTY CO.
RK 7-0405. Eve*, and Suwf LO (

4-7160.
COLORED NEAR BRENTWOOD

VILLAGE—Rqw brick about 4 yrs
old: mod 6 rms and bath, gas
heat. Price. 515.500 with $1,509
dawn. bal. $lO7 per mo. 2238 10th
r i. n.r Call F FOOT MIDDLE- .
TON. Realtor. RK 7-1181. for appt. '
»o indeed.

COLORED—©Is—2O34 Perry ft.
n.e. Cozy corner bungalow. 5 rms .

full bsmt., gas h.-w.h.. garage,
Anchor fenced. LU. 2-7904. LU.
4-4484.

COLORED TRINIDAD AREA j
1122 STAPLES N.E

SHOWN BY APPOINTMENT
A gorgeous semidet. masonry over

brick; 8 rms., bsmt.. rec. rm.. 14 -
baths, tastefully dec., exclusive with ,

C. BARNEB Sc CO
JO. 2-6.524 NA. 8-1786

Colored—Take Your Pick

I YOUCANTGO WRONG <
EACH, ONLY $495 DOWN

I 200 BLK. CROMWELL TER. N.E. ‘
¦ 0-rm. and bath row brick, built-in igarage, full bamt.. oil heat A-l

shape.
1100 BLK CONST. AVE. N.E.

!Semidet. brick. 0 rms and bath, full
l bsmt.. oil heat, det garage, rec. rm..
. completely redecorated inside and
'. out AP h oriced right on easv

i terms
j John D. Neumann Prop., Inc. -

it 927 Isth St. N.W. NA. 8-2321

COLORED—VIC. 14th AND MONROE
WOODRIDGE BRICK

PRICE IS LOW! LOW!
Beautiful home, with lge. liv.rm., din.

rm., DEN. MODERN KIT., WITH
BIRCH. CABINETS. DOUBLE-DOORFREEZE-CHEST REFGR.. 3 lge. „
bedrms., mod. bath, plus inclosed iporch, front concrete porch, det. brk.
gar., full basement with oil h.-w.h.
Call Mr. Blanken, HE. 4-2750.

Daniel Diener, AD. 4-6652
Colored—Open Sun., 1-5

”

MICHIGAN PARK ‘

4305 21st ST. N.E.
Beautiful neighborhood. Attr. det.

brick home: 6 lge. rms . center-halli
: entr, Mv. rm. with firepl., din. rm j
j lge. kit., 3 bedrms. with mod. tiled
! batn full bsmt. with bath: excep-

tional rec rm.: immaculate through- ¦
, out. near schools and 'hopping. Out «

Michigan ave. to Varnutn. continue .
on Varnum to 21st. For terms call I

CAMPANELLA Sc CO.EX. 3-4113. eves. JU. 8-9173

COLORED—-Bth AND FLORIDA AVI. 4
$495 DOWN

Beautiful 6-rm. brick; storm windows,
gas heat. Call quickly. Eves.. RA.3-2003.

BAUQOM REALTY. NA. 8-1200

COLORED—IB2B M ST. N.E.
B'.utlfill. redec. fl rme. Oil heated. .

Brlclff semidet. home Priced for '
quick sale Close transp.. schools
and shopdlnc center. Open Sunday.
2 to 6

!• WILLIAMS REALTYNA. *-4054 LI. 4-6352

COLORED
$295 Down, ONLYSBS Mo.’i

1 0-rm. brk., 2 kitchens, bath, gas. .aletfl h.-w.h., radiators. Call ME. 8-
6080. anytime. —l7

COLORED—WOODRIDGE
3813 S. Dak. Ave. N.E.

DETACHED BRICK '
3 bedrms., lie. concrete front porch.

I screened rear porch, nice level lot.
finished bemt.. side-hall entr.: auto,
h.-w.h.: brick ear. OPEN 2 TO «
See Mr. Adams. ROGER MOSS.Realtor. HO. 2-0020. UN. 4-56115. ,

! —l7 J
COLORED— VACANT—BROOKLAND

j ONLY $1,500 DOWN
2 years old. Beautiful brick home. 0lovely rms., Hollywood tile bath,

i modern kit., Formica top sink. 8-cu.
I ft. Wcstlnghouse leigr., copper t
! plumbing, gas air cond.. plus A
I $2,000 REC. RM. with glass bar

and colored lighting effects.
ST, 3-3026; Eves., Sun. RA. 3-0727

! Colored—Michigan Park j
4406 13th PL. N.E. - j

OPEN SUN., 1 TIL DARK :
Beautiful semidet. bdek. side-hall

entrance, living room with brick fire-
place. modernized kitchen, pantry
room, large dining, room. Frenchdoors. 2 big copper-screened porches,
3 large bedrooms. 2 baths. 19x15
recreation room. 15x0 storage room,
outside entrance to basement withtoilet, washing machine, tubs, cab-
inets and bar. Gas hot-water heat. rConcrete front porch. Separate ga-rage, 2 blocks from New Provi. Hosp.

COLORED—WOODRIDGE
Open Sunday, 2 ’til 5

3109 CHANNING ST. N.E.
Lovely 5-rm. and bath detach, bunga-

l°T,- J*»tures include equip, kit.,
full bsmt. auto, gas heat. Lge.
Anchor-fenced yd. and many extras.
Excel, cond. Price $13,950. Terms
arranged.

FLOYD E. DAVIS CO. •
1«29 K st n.w., NA. 8-0352. Svei..
LA. o-(f0^0.

COLORED
830 46th ST. N.E.

_
CORNER FRAME BUNGALOW5- house, good condition. 2 bed-rooms, modern kitchen and bath,

iarge yard. Sale price. SB,OOO. $950 -
down or $6,000 all cash to specula-
tors. LU 4-3342. NO. 8-9797.CAPITAL VIEW REALTY CO.

UNUSUALLY NICE
Colored: Open Today, 2 ’til 6
3005 s. Dakota Ave. N.E.—Very, very

nice 2-story brick residence, sur-rounded by the most charming
woodland gardens in Woodridge: lot
Is 80x200. unusually nice screened
porch overlooking these beautifulgrounds: gas h.-w.h.; 4 bedrms., 2baths: 2-car garage. Please see it

i today. Substantial cash needed.

WOODRIDGE REALTY
NO. 7-7203. Eves.. NO. 7-2924, .

COLORED—OPEN 2-8

2-FAMILY APT. HOUSE
4 YEARS OLD

5127 HANNA PL.
This semidet. brick home has been

treated gently and Is still like new.
Two modern kitchens and bath, fin-
ished recr. rm. To reach: Out Ben-
ning rd. to Hanna pi., turn left
AD 2-7635 or LI. 0-4900. 1
C USTOM_REALTY A

COLORED

OPEN SUN., 1 ’til 6
1721 LANG PL. N.E.

LOW DOWN PAYMENT6- row brick, modern kit. and
bath, storm window’s, concrete front
porch, recr. room, front and back (
yard. Will trade. '

ROBERTS REALTY CO. c
HO. 2-1672 HU. 3-8893 «

COLORED—EASTLAND GARDENS
OPEN BUNDAY. 2-DARK

4117 LANE PL. N.E.
jSoaclou., brick rambler on Sflxl20-ft.

lot. featuring center hallway, step- 1
I down living room, fully equipped
i elec, kitchen. 3 twin-size* bedrm,

anc 2t, baths. Call Mrs. Davis,
I ID. 2-6414.

i „
OPEN SUNDAY. 2-fl

j 503 TENNESSEE AVE. N.E. -
I Brick. 0-rm.. bath, full bsmt., gas
i heat: sarase. Reasonably priced Call

j Leonard Johnson. Jr.. LU. 2-1990.

800 Blk. Division Ave.
j Semidetached Clean as a pin. Modern

kitchen. SaOrt down, low monthly

payments. Call Mr. Coley. LU.

THE JOLISSAINT
.... ? EAL estate service1614 9th ST. N.W. HD. 3-SR2S

_

<'Of.OBEn WOODRIDGE
OPEN SUN., 2 ’til 6
3063 CLINTON ST. N.E.

l 0 down or trade lor thisattractive bunsalow. 170-ft. lot. 5
7ms., bsmt., oil heat, ear., preh.
TA. S-32W2 or EM. 2-ofl9fl. -

COLORED
OPEN 1 ’til 4
1301 C ST. N.E. ’

2-famlly cor hr., vou will he amazed -
at price and terms. 2 baths, doubleear., brick: also three 5-rm. hr.homes. River terr.. OI fin. leas than*IOO mo

OPEN, 2- ’til 6
3349 CLAY PL. N.E.

5 -fhi. brick. River terr.. bast, only
*6OO dn . a steal.

F. HAMILTON HINTON
AD. 4-3849 Realty Ca. JO. 2-7272

COLORED—GI APPROVED!
$750 DOWN—2S2S 17th ST.

OPEN l TO 5
Wonderful Woodrldre buy. don't miss
it! Beautiful corner property, mod-
ern kit garbase disposal, dish-
washer. tiled walls, perfect ilv. rm.with flrepl: Ist fl. powder rsn.: full
bsmt. with own pvt. bath and seo-
arate entr.: 3 senerous bedrms.:
slsas sleeplns porch, fullabath. fin- l
Ished attic niayrm. Tremendous
value In this very livable home.

WOODRIDGE REALTY. NO. 7-7203
EVES HU 3-4647

COLORED
4 BEDRMS., 2V2 BATHS

OPEN, 2 ’til DARK
4104 19th ST. N.E. „

Laras brick home, built-in bar in
rec. rm., det. brick esrace. lovely
netshborhood nr 9. Dakota ave.
and Taft Jr Htth. In Wondridse
Garden

AVONBHOCKEY, REALTOR
TO. 9-1109 RB. 7-0775 I

House tea lAH—H.L
COLORED **U ANB FRANKLIN

*T». N.9.—Corner det. tape: *
larte rax., act. porch, iu heat, larte
yd , only $250 dn. JAMBS CARR.
EX. 3-7400. AD. 4-8050.

COLORED NEW PROVIDENCE
HOST. AREA Semidet. tapestry
brick, fi-brere?. house, lmmac. cond.
Many good iratures Priced way
below market for quick aale.
MICHAEL WALSH Sc BONB 1211
Bye street n.w. RE. 7-82827 OL.;
«-7250

COLORED—A ST. I.M Bemidet
(end of row) 6 rms. 3 bedrms. or;
now as kitchen and 2 bedrmv. full;
bsmt with full bath, gas h.-w.h.;
BEING VA APPRAISED AVAIL
TO A VET. NOW. Asking $15,509
Mr. Nmsca. OL. 4-2403, COX Sc CO-
RE 7-1633.

COLORED—NO MONEY DOWN!!—0-

rm. modern brick; bsmt . yard; $13.-
500. Off Banning rd.-E at. ME.
8-1234.

COLORED—OI. $595 DOWN2-family fiat, near 19th and Banning
rd. n.e. 2 rms., kit., bath each;
h.-w.h. $11,950. TU. 2-3232: Bun..
LA. 6-1211. SAMUEL C. REYNOLDS,
3005 Georgia ave. n.w.

COLORED —OPEN SUNDAY 1-5:30
2012 OTIS ST. N.E.

DETACHED COLONIAL
A SDOtlessly clean 6-rm. home

nestled on lte. spacious lot 48x108.
Liv. rm., full din. rm . mod. kit.. 31
bedrms.. mod. tile bath and shower,
full daylight bsmt.. det. gar. As-
sume FHA loan.

J. L. BATLEMAN CO. j
NA. 9-1164. JD. 7-6432

COLORED—REC. RM.
NEAR .MONASTERY—GI

Open 1:30-5:30. 4133 18th st. n.e.
Cor. brick, cone, porch, Ike. liv. rm.,
kit., tsrb. disp. dishwasher, table
space. POWDER RM.. paneled rec.
rm. with bar. storm windows, cas
heat. *1,726 dnwn. $lO2 mo. pays
ell. Mr. Blumenthsl. RA. 3-9450.

LEO M. BERNSTEIN CO.
2000 F St. N.W. CO. 5-3633

COLORED
301 Gallatin St. N.W.

OPEN 2 TIL «

CORNER BRICK
Center-hall Dlan featuring living rm

with mirrored fireplace and side
porch; wall-to-wall carpeting, cry*-!
tal chandeliers, custom cornices!
also: dining room, kitchen with(
breakfast alcove. 3 bedrms- 2 baths:
paneled recreation room with bar |
and powder room. Built-in garage.
Priced to sell. See Mr. Flies on!
premises.

JOHN R. PINKETT, INC.
DU. 7-0707 1302 N. J. Ave. N.W.

Colored—Michigan Pk.
OPEN TODAY 2-5

4 bedrms- 2 baths, large Ur. rm..
firepl., din. rm., den, spacious kit-
full bsmt.. det. garage, lovely yard.
Price. $17,500. terms. 4402 13th
pi. n.e. ARTHUR L. CURLING.
LA. 6-6631.

Colored—Woodridge
SMALL DOWN PAYMENT

3000 block Channlng st. n.e.—Nine
spacious rooms, liv. rm.. din. rm..
modern kitchen, den, bath, 2 bed-
rms.; 2nd. floor. 3 bedrms.; bsmt.;
oil h.-w.h.: large porch: large lot.
A-l condition. Excellent financing.
All conveniences.

WOODRIDGE REALTY
NO. 7-7203. Eves.. Mr. Mobley. LI.

1 7-3631, •

COLORED

Open 2 ’til 6
1921 BUNKER HILL RD.

Come see this attractive brk. Cape
Cod home located in quiet, ever-
green Woodridge. Center hall plan,
fireplace, m baths; large basement
and back yard. Many other features.
Priced to sell.

1278 OATEB STREET N.E.
Here Is a property paying for itself.

With 3 kitchens you can work
wonders. Don't pass up this home
and income. Near schools, trans.!
and shopping center. Won't last!
long.

1114 6th STREET N.E.
GI BPECIAL. Approved for $12,400.
Tec minutes walking distance to;
Post office and Govt.. Printing office.
Large rooms, spacious rec. rm.,
modern kitchen. Near schools and
trans.; oil h.-w.h.

For further information call LI. 7-
T 034 eves, or Sunday.

METROPOLIS REALTY CO.
1713 N. Capitol St. DB. 2-3142

COLORED
243 55th ST. N.E.
GI APPLIED FOR
OPEN 2 TILL 5

$450 DOWN.
MO. PAYMENTS, $47.53

This house allows a qualified veteran
to hve comfortably in this seml-i
detach. 6-rm. brick home. 2 bed-
rms., mod. kit. and bath. A real
buy. LU. 4-3342. NA. 8-9797: eves.,
LU. .3-0210.

Capital View Realty Co.
COLORED—DETACHED

~

1717 GIRARD ST. N.E.
OPEN 2 TILL DARK

SOMETHING SPECIAL
This handsome 6-rm. brick lfcated

off 18th st. n.e. has lge. rms.. mod
table-size kit., charming liv. rm.,

flrepl., din. rm.. 3 attrac. bedrms-:
Hollywood bath, gas heat. Va bath
in bsmt: rear scr. concrete porch,
lovely lot 44x150. flowers and shrub-
bery. LU. 4-3342, NA. 8-9797;
eves-w/X). 6-3621.

Capital View Realty Co.
COLORED

1540 TAYLOR ST. N.E.
OPEN 2 TILLDARK

MICHIGANPARK
MOD. BEAUTIFUL COLONIAL

Detach. 0-rm. brk- liv. rm. 22x14
welcomes entertaUMQent. fireplace,
din rm- mod .kit., powder room on
Ist floor. Second floor. 3 bedrms.
and bath: rec. rm. and bath in
bsmt.: storm windows, greenhouse.
Garage w'th a side driveway. Lot
88x235. Bar-b-que pit. Other fea-
tures. LU. 4-3342. NA. 8-9797;
eves.. CO. 5-0831.
Capital View Realty Co.

COLORED

Something new
SEE THESE HOMES

AUTOMOBILES WAITING
AT 1605 R. I. AVE. N.E.

TODAY, 2 ’til 7 P.M.
To take you direct to our new de-
velopment of homes in Michigan
Park. Beautiful semi-det. brk. homes
of 0 rms. pwdr. rms., picture win-
dows, wall-to-wall carpeting rec.
rms., and beautiful yards, plenty of
agents and cars available for direct
transp. to properties. Call or come
to 1005 R.l. ave. n.e.. HO. 2-9000,

eves LA. 0-1803.
(Look For The Red Rooster)

Campbell Si Collier Realty Co.
1605 R.l. AVE, N.E.

Colored
Beautiful Woodridge Area

NEAR 18TH A R.l. AVE. N.E.
Lovely, mod. brk. home. 6 bright

rms., fully equip, kit., mod. bath,
rec. rm., full bsmt.. concrete front
pch , lovely sunny garden, flagstone
walk, across from Gvt. park with
playground, swimming pool, recrea-
tional facilities. Call Mrs. Whitney.
BT. 3-4559, eves. TU. 2-4358.

I

COLOR ED—WOODRIDGB

.TRUE! !
PRKfE ONLY $17,250
THE HEART OF WOODRIDGE

A lovely det. two-story brick home,
all features Including ret rm. and
attic. Owner must sell in 25 days.

THE PARKROAD HOUSING CO.
DE. 2-1710

COLORED
BEAUTIFULLY DECORATED

See It and You Will Like It
1835 MONROE BT. N.E.

OPEN BUNDAY.2-«
7 large rooms. 2 baths. 3 porches.

1 inclosed, big lot to paved alley.
Overlooking Govt. park. Full bsmt..oil heat, reasonably priced, terms.
M. B Weaver. WO. 8-4944.MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO.
1224 14th 3t. N.W. < AD. 4-2005

COLORED—VACANT
1917 OTIS ST. N.E.

NEAR TAFT JR. HIGH
OPEN SUNDAY. 2-5::t6

A low down payment and
cons monthly pymts. can buy
this cornel, redec. semidet.
brick and stucco home. .7
bedrms.. bath IncL upper
porch. Hr. rm. with flrepl.. din.
rm.. mod. kit. Lte rear yard
with stnsle tarate. Storm
windows on Ist fl.

KAISER REALTY CO.
CO. 6-2599 Eves.. LA. fl-080J 7

COLORED

BEST BUYS
BOTH OPEN TODAY. 1 TO 5

1318 WEBSTER ST. N.E.
Mlchlssn Perks finest, spacious semi-
detached brk. Colonial, rec. rm..
de lust kit., m tile baths, many <
estras. priced for quick tale, witheasy terms

$950 DOWN
DETACHED BRICK •

67A1 Southern Avenue
8 rms and two baths on one fl. plus
full brat, with separate apt nil
h.-wh.. large yard, new condition
Inside and nut Drive out Centrnl
tve. to Southern tve. and left H
block to home

E. C. HILLEYk CO.
DU. 7-8000 WA. 7-7960

HOUSC SALE—MX »

' OPEN TOTH?, J ’til 7
733 Decatur St. N.E.

i Ist FL. POWDER RM.
PRACTICALLY NEW
MICHIGAN PARK

NEAR PROVIDENCE HOSPT. *
'.Located off the crowded streets in a C

quiet new development. 0 lge. beau-
r tiful rms. Colonial tjl. porch, pic-

-1 ture windows, spacious liv. rm.. din.
. rm.. ultra modern kit. and pwdr.
. rip- 2nd 11.. 3 private bedrms. and

mod. tile bath: sliding-door, metal- {stripped closets; beautiful Boors; |
full bsmt. with high ceiling, laun- j,
dry trays and toilet; cas beat, nice -
frt., side and back yards. Direc-
tions: From 12th and Mich. ave. _
n.e., out 12th st. to Crittenden. ¦
left on Crittenden to Bth st...right

. on Bih st. to Decatur and * open"
I sign Call HO. 2-9(NH). Eves. LA.
’ 0-1803 or NO. 7-3927.

; (Look for the Red Rooster)

Campbell Si Collier Realty Co.
1608 R. I. Ave. N.E.

COLORED—OPEN 2 TIL• A
j DETACHED BRICK

4411 13th PL. N.E.
Beautiful Colonial side-hall brk. home.

I: d lge. rms., master bedrm. witlr-pri-
• vate bath. liv. rm. with flrepl.. raod-
j ern kit. with breakfast nook.

I screened rear porch, extra-lge. rear
j yard with 2-car car. You'll have

: to see it. Priced under $20,000.
Substantial cash. Mr. Shamwell. -
AD. 2-5920.

JOHN R. PINKETT, INC. h
. 1302 N. J, Ave. N.W. PU. 7-0707

COLORED—OPEN 2-0

3402 15th ST. N.E.
i See this semidet. 2-family brk. homes in new-house cond. Front porch, oil

h.-w.h.. lge. rms.. gar. Immediate
possession. Terms to suit.

. TU. 2-3757 ME. 8-6010

COLORED—WOODRIDGE r
2620 20th ST. N.E.

OPEN SUNDAY 2:30 TO «
Beautiful cor. det. rambler. 3 bed-rms., garage, full bsmt.. IV* baths,

flowered yard. Substan. cash.
Exclusive

. C. BARNES Sc CO..
COLORED—OWNER LEAVING

»‘Near Minn, ave., Ames st.—Low cash:
i> 2-bedrm. brick, excellent cond.; large E

; liv. rm.. (Mn. rm., kit.; gas heat
r shopping at door. Price only $9,600.

GI or ncn-Gl. H T. RANDOLPH.

II Realtor. RE. 7-2137. LI. 4-7265. ?

COLORED—OPEN BUN , 2-0 -
15 MICHIGANAVE. N.E.

TRACES ACCEPTED
LOW DOWN PAYMENT!!
RA. 6-6912, NA. 8-0227

COLORED I
NR. CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY

i SI,OOO DOWN
Beautiful row brk.. 0 rms., oak firs.:
complete apt. in bsmt., auto, heat;
owner must sell.

PARK RD. HOUSING CO.L
See Mr. Bryant. DE. 2-1710 or TA.

9-0807.
E!
.'COLORED—VACT. HOUSES

YOU CANNOT
BEAT! BEAT! THESE BUYS '

OPEN SUNDAY, S TO 6
654 G ST. N.E.
$295 DOWN

You don't need any money If you have
a house to trade We pay all your
bills. 6 extra-large rms., newly
redec., new hardwood firs., large kit.,
full bsmt.. iront and rear yards; 1
blk. from H st. n.e. .

: 645 PARK RD. N.W.
‘ $295 DOWN

7 extra-large rms.. newly redec.. new $
hardwood firs., large kit., large 1
gantry, full bsmt., street entr. to

smt.; two doors from Oa. ave. «
; SOL INVEST CO., LI. 3-5307 1
,1 COLORED—BROOKLAND* ' 1

OPEN •: TO 6—VACANT

| 1383 ADAMS ST. N.E. i2-year-old. beautiful brick home, fl
;! lovely rms.. Hollywood tiled bath, .

modern kit., Formlca-tob sink, 8-cu.- •
It. refrlserator. copper plumbing, sex

, heat, plus a. *2,OfliV REC. RM. with
I glaze bar and colored lighting ef-

fects Bargain with low down
• paymt. ME. 8-6675, RA. 3-3768. •

HOUSES FOR SALE—S.I.
: CONGRESS HEIGHTS. 3003 7th S.e

—Vacant; det.: 7 rms., bath, gas
h.-w.h.: gar. SSOO down. $95 mo ,Eves., RA. 8-2527. PRESB REALTY
CORP.. ST 3-93J0. —l7

CONGRESS ST—Semidet. brk. 3 lge.
bedrms.. powdr. rm. on Ist fl.; full -
bsmt.: $750 dn. will handle. NEW-
COMB REALTY, JO. 2-7055. —l7

. FAIRFAX VILLAGE—3 bedrm. semi- ,
; det. brick; lV? baths and large lot 1

.{ in choice section; fin. rec. rm.; walk
i to Pa. ave. transp. and shopping

center. Mr O’Hazza. TE. 6-2430.
MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO.. 1224 -
14th st. n.w., AD. 4-2005.

FAIRLAWN AREA—Excellent rental .
‘ house: divided 3 apts. Price. sl7.- 1500. Never a vacancy here, with

apt. demand coming from Naval
Rec.. Naval Air, Bolling, etc. At-
tractive brick home that sold origi- .
nally for $21,000. Must be seen

, to be appreciated. Call Mr. Cross.1 LU. 4-7044. MARSHALL J. WAPLE
CO.. 1224 14th st. n.w., AD. ,• 4-2005. I

• FOREST HGTS.—Exclusive new det
1 solid masonry brick and stone.

Temporarily occupied by the builder;
15 mins, from downtown: 3 blks..
past District line. Nr. new Hot
Shoppe, Safeway, shopping center
under construction. Faces main .

road. Top floor has 3 large bedrms.
and bath, master bedrm. with pvt.
bath: Ist floor, large kit., separate
family-sized din. rm., large liv.
rm. with stone flrepl.. powder rm.; ,
daylight bsmt.: all finished with
stone firepl and full bath: gas
h.-w.h.; the latest design of cast

> iron baseboard heating panels
• throughout house. Must have large

1 down pymt. Approx. $20,000 Ist
trust from local bank. Builder will

' take 2nd trust. 117 Sachem dr.,
; LO 7-7973. —l9

1 HILLCREST—Nr. Pa. and Alabama
aves. s.e., on beautiful lot of flowers ;

• and fruit trees: attractive brick Co-
lonial, 6 rms.. breakfast nook. bath. *
solarium, finished bsmt., lavatory.

¦ garage; excellent condition; in bet-
ter homes area; nr. shopping center;

furniture optional. By OWNER,
3721 8 st. s.e., LU. 2-7299. j

HILLCREST—On Branch ave. nr
Alabama; ltfe-atory brk. 5 rms..
IVa baths, full rec. bsmt., built-in
garage, fenced rear yard, deep lot.
Priced to sell. Exclusive with NEW-
COMB REALTY, JO. 2-7065. —l7

I RANDLE HIGHLANDS—O-rm. brick,
garage; corner: extra lot. J M.
MEDLY. Broker. LU. 4-7230. i

Vz BLK. OFF PA. AVE.—3 apts., fully *
turn: home, income; low dn. pymt. -
J. M. MEDLY, Brokqg. LU. 4-7230.2333 FAIRLAWN AVE. S.fc.—Brk
bungalow: 2 baths. 2 fireplaces,
bsmt. finished attic; garage; beaut
corner lot. lacing golf course; 1 blk
shopping. Pa. ave Must see inside
to appreciate. 1 to 6 p.m. OWNERHANDY S.e. LOCATION. Just off
Minn. ave.. near Kimball Bchool—3
bedrooms with 3-room apt. in base- .
ment, garage: terms to suit you. *
See 3344 Dubois pl„ then call Mr.
Nelson, with DOUG M. SMILEY.
UN. 4-8260: eves., AP. 7-5888. —l7 -

S7OO DOWN. GI. 3-bedrm. brick, in
quiet residential area. Tile bath. _
full bsmt.. oil heat. Immediate pos- Isession. Monthly payments of $Bl -
‘approx.) for qualified 01. includes 0
interest, principal, taxes. Insurance.
Call for appt. to inspect. 2211 T
pi. s.e. ‘Good Hope rd. to 22nd, left
2 blks. to T pi.) Eyes., OL. 0-4.712.
THOMAS D. WALSH. INC.. DI. ,7-7557.

2-KAMILY DUPLEX, reasonably *
priced at $14,500. Close to transp., -
shopping facilities, schools and Navy
Yard Call Mr. Rowland. DRURY
REALITY CORP., DI 7-4450.

NRL. BOLLING \«EA— By nwn«-r:
3-bedrm. brick, semidet.; sep. din.
rm . fu l bsmt. :.t*nred varn: 'Art
loan, substantial cash JO. 2-8407. u

FIRST C OMM. SECTION! older house,
good cond : 3 blks. to Navy Yard.Suitable as residence for 2 or 3 peo- r
pie. or for business not requiring
store front LI 7-0901. —l7

BEAUT. 3-bedrm. brick, newly decor.:
lee. llv. rm.. full bsmt. Make me •

offer OWNER. -1707. —l7 °

r.l—l-BHIHM BRICK. 3 bath*. S -

years old. lovely home: near Fair-fax Vlllaee: open Sunday afternoon:*17.950. call for direction!. J. M.
MEDLEY. JO. 8-5777, ,

JUST OFF MINN.flvK.—Lovely det.. C
IVa bathz. equipped kit., f! master- g
sized bedrms.. nice lot, 2-car ga-
rage. The price is right. Terms
arranged. ROGER MOSS, Realtor,
HO. 2-0020; eves., LA. 0-3928.

—l7S.E.—Sacrifice. Any offer considered
to settle partnership; brk.. 2 bedrms.. -

nr. 8. Cap. shop, center. JO. 3-6889.
3110 AND 12 ESTHER FL.—2~"seml- *

det.; 6 rms.. full bsmt.: needs In-
side dec. and repairs. Inspect and
make offer. NEWCOMB REALTY.
JO. 2-7655. —l7BRICK CAFE COD—3 bedrms.: $16.-800; built-in garage: Coral Hills
section. Charming home for gra- *

clous living. Woodburning fireplace. ,
large side porch, beautiful recr.rm.; bus at corner: shopping closeby. Call Mr. Cross. LU. 4-7644.MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO., 1224 1
14th at. n.w.. AD. 4-2006.

BRICK CAFE COD—3 bedrms.; $15.-
800; built-in garage; Coral Hills
section. Charming home for gracious .

living; woodburnlnc fireplace; lge. u
side poren; beautiful rec. rm.; bus 1
at corner; shopping close by. Call <
Mr. Cron. LU. 4-7A44. MARSHALL '
J. WAPLE CO., 1224 14th at. n.w.. 1
AD. j4-2««I5

“HILLCRKST HEIGHTS i
4 BEDROOMS—2 BATHS ;

Out of town owner offera 2-yr.-old i
brick home at aacrlflee prle* of: ¦*20.950; 2 oedrme. and bath ea. 9., ,
eep. din. rm.. O-B kit., full brat.,; -

tirate, lane yd. JAMES CARR.
_

X :|-74(IO. AD. 4-BQ6O. —l7 „

OPEN DAILY" UNTIL BOLD
“

3020 Naah pi. a.e.—Detaahed brick. ,
3 yeart old. featurlni Urine ream <
with fireplace, larte dlntnt roam, i
kitchen. I bedroom, bath on Srat j
floor: 2 larie room* and bath on )
eecond floor! full basement with rec ,room: *21.960, Out Penan, ave. a.e

HOUSP toe SALS—S-1. (C—.)

washer; full basement, reer. room, -
Urge fetal lot. tiling below VA i
appraisal at safe $16,960 CALL J
MRS- COX. LU 2-8136. ST. 3-730$
ATLAS REALTY CO —l7

1323 29th ST. S.E. 1
Det. brick, new-house c«Bd.; Ist Hr..
fee. llv. rm with firepl., din. rm.,
mod. kit. with elec, range and dis-,
posal. 2 bedrms. and bath, side
porch; 2nd fir., 3 bedrms. and bath;
bsmt., rec. rm. with bar and firepl..
lavatory; garage; Idry.rm. withauto,
washer. Lot 58x147. $28.000. (

EUSADA REALTY CO.
JO. 8-85QU LU. 2-0303

sl4 SOUTHERN AVI. 81.
SOOO DOWN INCLUDES

Settlement charges. SBS mo. .incl. 4
taxes, lnt.. principle and ins. As-
sume 4% GI loan. 5-rm. and full
bsmt.. 3-yr.-old semidet. brick For ,
detail., call JOHN L. SHELTON. 1
REALTOR. JO. 2-2000. 9 am. to
9 p.m. —lB

Vx ACRE OF Will GI; ,
$16,000. Det. Cape Cod. J

510 TRENTON ST. S.E.
OPEN BUNDAY 1 'TIL 0

A community set aside to Itself. Thisarea is valley trasing land extend-
ing 30 or 40 acres. Plenty of
ground surrounding your property.
Separate garage. Three bedrms.
1 1/* baths. To reach: Out Ala.
ave. to dth st.. left all the way to
end. left to house. Mr. Cross. LU.
4-7044.

MARSHALL J. WAPLE CO.
1224 14th St. N.W. AD. 4-2005.

FAIRFAX VILLAGE,sk
New brick bungalows. 2 and 3 bed- 1
rooms. 1 and 2 baths, $14,000 and
$15,250. open Sunday, call for di-
rections. J. M. MEDLEY. JO. 8-
6777.

FT. DUPONT AREA
DET. BRK.. « RMB-. Uk BATHS

3552 TEXAS AVE. SX.
Priced below OI approval. Owner
transferred. Custom-built, with spa-
cious iivini rm. havint fireplace,
dtnine rm. all-electric kitchen. 3 ,
bedrms. bath lst-fl. powder rm.. 1
paneled recreation rm. with powder
rm., larte acreened-ln porch and
patio: storm windows, tas furnace,
hot-water heat.

OPEN SUN., 2:30 TIL 6
Drive out Pa. ave. across Sousa
Bridge to Texas ave.. left to house.

L. T. GRAVATTE
1518 KBt. N.W. Realtor NA. 8-075.1

HILLCREST
2327 BRANCH AVE. S.E.
4 BEDROOMS, 2 BATHS*

OPEN SUNDAY, 2-6
Det. brk.. semlbunaalow: it. fl.. llv.

rm. 18x14 with fired., din. rm.ikit.. 2 bedrms.. bath: 2nd fl.. 2
bedrms.. bath, full brat., (as h.-w.h..
tar., barbecue pit., lee.. weU-lend-

aetped lot. 751138.
FREDERICK A. BLUMER CO.

tit Pa. Ave. S.E. LI. 7-1688

HILLCREST
2908 Ft. Baker Dr. S.E.

Lovely detached brick which over-looks entire Washington. Center-
hall plan. Over-sized living roomwith fireplace. Din. rm.. kit., bed-
rm and bath on Ist fl.: ¦> lovely
bedrms. and bath on 2nd fl.: large
knottv-pine rec. rm. with flrepl.:
rumpus rm.: *,* hath: laundry rmin bsmt.; det. brick garase: gas
a.-c. heat: don’t miss this oppor
tunitv for a real home, buv with low
down payment and very reasonable
terms.

R. G. DUNNE, REALTOR
WA. 7-6782 and HO. 2-676(1 I
James Carroll Offers j

CONGRESS HEIGHTB AREA
Portland st. nr. Nichols ave.. de-.

tached 6 rooms. $12,500 with $1,500
down.

Yuma it., semidetached brick. 6
cheerful rooms. $13,450.

Burns st s.e., facing Fort Dupont
park, detached, almost new. 3 bed-
rooms; $13,950.

Elmira st.. just off Nichols ave. at
4400 block. 0 rooms, semidetached.
Fine new neighborhood; priced low.

Xenia st. s.e. .* em of a semi-
detached brick. .ooras. rec. room;
near new Simon School; $12,825.

worth more.

TRADES ACCEPTED
JO. 2-0400. SUN., LO. 7-8828

4% LOAN
BOLLING FIELD AlttA

3-bedrm. brick, sen. din. rm.. bsmt..
fenced yard; nr. school and shop,
area. Good bus service. JOHN C.
DAWSON, builder, JO. 3-0567. —l7

$9,750~51,000Dn.
LOOK! Old World Bohemian atmos-
phere. conv. to Capitol Hill. Brick.
5 rms. and bath, all new modern in-
terior. Several to choose from. CO.5-8293 or JU. 5-6822. _-—l7

$495 DOWN, $135 MO.
Practically new, semidet. 2-bedrm..
liv. rm. din. rm.. mod. kit., lull
bsmt.. storm windows, yard lenccu:
$1.1,956. OWNER. DI. 7-6666. any
time. -—l7

OPEN SUN., 2-5
2500 33rd ST. S.E.

Frame rambler on 1 of the moat
beautiful lots In Hillcrest. Must be
sold to settle estate. Subject to

reasonable offer.

C. D. MURPHY, REALTOR
LU. 4-0227, LU. 4-2253

GI^NOCASH-
HOME AND INCOME

Brick. 2-family apt., in desirable s.e.
location; 1 unit now rented. Move
into other unit and live almost rent
free. GI approved, only $14,600.
Act fast! Call Mr. Mllbr, KI. 9-
8626 ‘eves., NO. 7-8521). List
D. C. 5.

Frederick W. Berens
Sales, Inc.

1722 L St. N.W. • NA. 8-5000

OPEN SUNDAY, 1-6
3728 NASH ST.

EARLY AMER. COL.
HILLCREST AREA

Sea this Mt. Vernon type home, with
3 huae bedrms.. ilv. rm.. din. rm..
equipped kit., powder rm. and 2
baths, bla den. earane. Level lot.Crystal chandelier, marble flrepl..
wall-to-wall rues. Priced rifht. Dir.:
Out Penna. ave.. left on Carpenter
to Nash. Call Mr. Areonls.

_
CAMPANELLA Ac CO.

EX. 3-4113 Eves.. LI. 7-5088
” no~cxsh=gT 1_

OPEN SUN.. 1-fl
All Brick

3 Bedrooms
Knotty Pine Rec. Rm.

Only $12,600

Alabama ave. to 23d. st.. eo Into 23d.
to Savannah, left to 26th, rifht to
3439 25TH ST. S.E.
HARRY L. GODDARD, OL. 4-7922

GI APPROVED—SII,2OO
PRACTICALLY NEW HOME
6-room brick with panoramic view
of Washington. 4.322 Gorman Ter-
race s.e. First floor; Liv. rm., din. 1rm.. kitchen: 2nd floor: 2 bedrms.,
tile bath; full bsmt.; all in perfect
condition.

WOODRIDGE REALTY
NO. 7-7203 «Eves.. NO. 7-2924

NEW RAMBLERS
ONLY 2 LEFT
OPEN 12 TO 6

Only *lß.6oo—Brick: 3 bedrm... t'i
baths, llv rm. with fireplace, fullbsmt. with outside entrance, larie
closets, fseine Govt. nark.
D^Sro^ T§E 3Vo8 M^h sv’i ;
left to M it., rleht to 34th at., rlehton 34th to open houee.

ST. 3-72U6 HE. 4-8527

PRICED TO SELL
4007 ALABAMA AVE. S.E. 1

OPEN 10 TO 9 EVERY DAY
Semidetached brick: llv. rm.-dln. rm.
comb., kit. and powder rm. on lit i
fl ; .1 full-size bedrms. and both on -2nd fl.: full bsmt.. eas a.-c. heat:nr. shop, and transo. ABE FKIN-STEIN. Builder. LU. 1-«7«1. EM
2-0777.

Gl—s6so DN., $67 MO.
3049 MST S.E. OFF MINNESOTA .

Fine, well-located semidet. brick: fee. 1rm.. porch, fenced, awnings; bandy
everything. Call Mr. Fortin, JO.8-8390. COX Sc CO.. JO. 8-5837,

BRICK COLONIAL
4641 ALABAMAAVE. S.E.

Liv. rm., flrepL, din. rm., kit., powder rrm. on Ist flr.: 3 bedrms., tile bath lon 2nd: bsmt.: fenced: this Is sn-
outs tan dint value In this lovely
neighborhood. Mr. Fortin, JO. $-
8300. COX Si CO . JO 8-6837.

OPEN 1 TIL DARK
ATTENTION Ola AND NON-01.

Law down payment—l3o3 31et pi.
a.a.—Naw brick Colonini at a re-
duced nrlee. Lte. llv. rm. with firepl..
•pacious din. rm., vary It*,kit.. V, 6bath, lit 8.; 3 lovely bodrms. and
tiled bath on 2nd 8.; full brat, with
V, bath: -a, heat: Anchor fence.
Reduetd erectly In price. To reach:
Out Penna. are. a.e. to Minn eve.,
left 2 blk! to N at., rleht 3 blks, to
house. OWNER AND BUILDER.
call LU, 1-6838. LU. 4-lfllfl. C

NEAR CORAL HILLS
Kart ->ts a heantlful semidetached
brick home that la lust the thine for
e small family: 2 bedrms. Aidhathon second floor: llv. rm. separate

din. rm. and modern kitchen on first 1
floor: full basement with ell hot-air
heat: eonr. to fverrthlne Os ap-
proved at sll #56. with *fl>6 down

E. QUINCY BMITH. INC. .
n. 7-SOBT Brer. LU _4-J7Se <

THE SUNDAY STAR
Wsshlufton, D. C.

SUNBAT, AJPB4 IT. 19*8

HOUSB FOfc UU-S.I

HARTMANREALTY, Inc.
OUTSTANDING BUYS

HILLCREST—Brick rambler, open S
to 6 pas.. -'O«S 3flth at. custom
built. 8 rms.. 3 b.r.. 2*4 baths GE
kit., finished brat-. S flrep!«.. built-
in earner, level let. many other eood
leaturez. Out Pa. ave.. r*«ht r.a
Branch ave., 2 blocks, left oa Vow
st LU. 1-7176.

CONGRESS HEIOHTS —Near shni.-
pln. center and hue line, scmldft,

brick. 6 rme.. 3 b.r.. tile bath full
bemt.. with recr. rm . comb, atoms
windows, fenced lot *11.980.

ANACOSTIA—off Minnesota ava 2-
famlly brick bide.. 1 with 2 br.
full bamt., oil h.w.h.. *lB.>66. LU.
1-7128.

FAIRFAX VILLAGE—Off Fa. ave .

semi-det. brick. 6 rms.. 3 b.r.. ttla
bath, full bsmt., with recr. fm.
ooreh. *12.950

NEAR ALABAMAAVE. and Rldfe rd.
1211 Chaplin st.—New detached.

b.r. rsmbler full bsmt . ea* heat
QE kit., deep lot. *15.960. Open
2 to 5 p.m. LU. 2-59 >6.

BRADBURY HEIGHTS, near South-
ern ava.—Det. brick. Cape Cad
ounaalow. 2 b.r.. tUa bath. 2 attia
rms,. full dnrlieht bsmt. (a. heat.
*13.606.

HILLCREST. near Alabama ave.
Det. corner brick, center hall, fl

rms.. 3 b.r.. built-in sarue. tea
h.w.h.. *26.000 LU. 2-5976.

ANACOSTIA—Semi-det. brick. 8 rms .
4 b.r.. knotty Pine recr. rm.. built*
in aaraae. gas h.w.h.. suit, for Pro-
fessional man. *16.980. LU, 4-398'..

CONGRESS HEIGHTS, in Glass-
manor—2-yr.-old. semi-det. .brick,
5 rms., 2 large b.r.. tile bath, full
bemt.. tas heat, aaeumc GI loan.
Ist trust. S11.2&0. . ,

HILLCREST—Det. brick. 7 rms. 4
b.r.. 2Vs baths, finished bemt..
$25,956.

OTHER GOOD LISTINGS
HARTMAN REALTY, Inc.
Realtor. 1345 Good Hope rd. a.*.,
sales, rental, property manniement.
insurance. LU. 4-3400. LU. 2-69 >6,

OPEN SUNDAY, 1 ’til 5
4314 H St. S.E.

D*t. 2-bedrm. brick with expsndsbls
attic, fin. recr. rm., gas heat. Mr.
Clark on premizes.

DOUG M. SMILEY, INC.
UN 4-8260 LA. 6-2976

2-UNIT BRICK
Lovely home just oil Minnesota ave.

2 baths. 2 kitchens. Owner leavinfl
area, will take GI contract with
*756 down. Call for info. MIKE
COUGHLIN. JO. 8-4446.

1446 18th ST. S.E.
Near Kramer Jr Utah and Anaeostta

i Hleh School Brick Colonial dwell-
Ine. porch lge. liv. rm.. din. rm.
kit., 3 bedrms.. tile bath. rec. with
<4 bath: oil h.-w.h.. stove and
refer, incl. Price. *12.506. FRED-
ERICK A. BLUMER CO.. 617 Penn

_ave._s.e._Ll. 7-1088 —lB

2015 Branch Ave.
Open Sun., 1 to 5 P.M.

Heart of Hillcrest: detached brick:

ideal for retired couple or small
family: large living room (with

fireplace), adjoining lovely screened
porch, bedroom, powder room, *un
parlor and nice kitchen, on first
floor: extra large bedroom on 2nd
fl. easily made into two desirable

rooms: exquisite tiled bath; recre-
ation room, automatic hot-water
heat; oil: garage: 70-ft. frontage.

Price. $22,500. terms. Mr. Caston-
guay on premises. LU. --93 <39;
JOHN F. DONOHUE Sc 80N6. 314
Pa. aye. s.e.. LI. 3-0084. —1 • ,

I OPEN SUN., 2-5
! 2911 30th ST. S.E.
6-rm. semidet. brick: lmmac. cond.)

hand.v to everything. Colonei trans-
'! ferred. Must sell H .acn lce

C. D. MURPHY, REALTOR
LU. 4-6227. LU. 4-2253

COLORED—NEAR 4th AND E STB
Semidet brick. 6 rms.. 3 lares b.r.,
full bsmt.. with front and rear
entrances, gas h.-w.h . 2-car brick

sarase. $13,560. HARTMAN REAL-
TY. INC.. LU. 4-3406. LU. 2-5976.

COLORED—FORT DUPONT HILLS,
near Texas ave.—l-year-old semi-
det brick. 5 rms.. 2 larte b.r.. fa*heat. GI approved; $11,400. HART-

• MAN REALTY. INC.. LU. 4-3400,
LU. 2-5976.

COLORED—BI 37 B ST.—TwO-floor.
semidet. brk.: 5 rms.. bath: full bsmt.,
cas a.-c.h. CO. 5-8293. UN. 4-7045.

—l7
COLORED—OI NOTHING DOWN

FORT DUPONT HILLS
. _

2 OR 3 BEDRM.. SEMIDET. BRICK
From $11,450. New-house condition,
only 4 years old. Full basement.

, recr. room, screened porch. Fenced
lot. Close to schools, transportation,
and shopplns. Don't buy until you
see these lovely homes In this beau-
tiful area. Mrs. Cox. LC. 2-8138.

: ST. 3-7368. ATLAS REALTY CO.

COLORED—OPEN SUNDAY, 2 TO~!
$495 DOWN! RECR. RM.I

4344 F ST. S.E.
i Ultramod.. 6-rm., semidet. brick.
' Gleaming hdwd. fls. Full bemt. with

fin. rec. rm.. tile bath. Fenced yd.
Clean as a pin!

OWNCR—DI. 7-0713, Anytima

COLORED—Sth AND PENNA. AVT~

VACANT—REDECORATED

$395 DOWN
1 Lovely. 5-rm. brick. Vacant. Rede*.

Move in today. Call today. Eves*
RA. 3-2003.

BAUCOM REALTY. NA. 8-1260

COLORED—VACANT
"

PRICED RIGHT—GOOD TERMS
2329 loth PL. S.E.

1367 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.E.
A nice house for you to choose. 6ts

big rms., bath full finished bsmt..
gas heat, nice yd.

; Corner modern 5-rms.. bath, finished
bsmt., gas heat, nice yd.; mova
right In RA. 0-2527.

: PRESS REALTY CORP.. ST. 3-9316.
OPEN SUN. 2-6

Colored—ss4B Bass pi. s.e.—s-room
semidet. brick, excel, cond.: full
bsmt.; lge. fenced yard] only

i sll 500: $750 down. OWNER. LU.
1-3306- LI. 3-5219.

COLORED—IIB 53rd ST.—Corner
0-rm. brick; l«/ a baths, recreationroom, yards, porches, oil heat;
price reduced. Brokers' Co-op. NO.
7-2928

PETrtPHKR REALTY SSRVIOJ
OPEN TODAY. 2 TO 6

“

COLORED—GI OR NON-OI
1528 MASS. AVE. S.E.

Brick; side hall, porches, rec. rm.tdet. aaraae. RE. 7-7170.
PAYMENTS YOU CAN AFFORD

COLORED—I 626 POTOMAC AVK.

$750 DOWN
Ooreeous. 6-rm. brick. Full bemt.Nice yard. Front porch. Call today.

Eves.. RA 3-2003.
BAUCObf REALTY, NA. $-1260

COLORED—OPEN 2-6
1132 46th ST. S.E.

Detached—4 Bedrooms
Nr. Coral Hills; GL $750 dn., S7O moLovely brick Cape Cod: knotty plna

rec. rm., din. rm.. flrepl., fenced,
lge. trees. Mrs. Townsend. RE. 6«
5050. COX Sc CO., JO. 8-5837.

COLORED—OPEN 2-6
4323 F ST. S.E.

Off Texas ave.; $11,500 VA approved.
You can't beat this low price for a
brick semidet. (almost new) homa
with dining room, recreation base-
ment, fenced yard: $02.50 mo. F. V.Dunn. LI. 7-3808. COX Sc CO*_JO._B-5fW7. JO.__B-0037.

COLORED—MOVE RIOHT IN
1375 POTOMAC AVE. S.E.

Open 2to 5. Nice 6-rm. brick house,
with built-in cedar cloaets and
drawers: nice front and 2 screened-
In rear porches: large bsmt. and
det. saraee: has fenced-in rear
yard and dandy front lawn. All
this for only *495 down, monthly
pymts. like rent.

HARRY M. GREENFIELD
TA. 9-6277 TA. 9-7776

COLORED—GI BUYS
NO MONEY DOWN

RIVER TERRACE. *9.000. *SO MO.
GORMAN TERRANCE.SII.2io.SfIo UO.

BURNS,ST.. *12,500. *76 MO.
BUDNEY REALTY CO.

LU. 1-7278 HE. 4-390 S
COLORED—DETACHED

1115 46th BT. S.E.
OPEN 2 ’tilDARK
OI APPLIED—*I4,OOO

4 BEDROOMS
Move to this attractive section, value*

cannot be equaled anyplace else.
This 7-room. 4-bedroom brick, all
larie rooms, modern kitchen and
batn. full basement, front porch,
large yard; down payment only 1760.
LU. 4-3342. NA. 8-9797: eves.. AD.
4-6639.

CAPITALVIEW REALTYCO.

CAPITAL VIEW
2 BATHS

OPEN SAT. AND SUN.
5818 Central ave. a s—Another see*

tlon of these ultra-modern homes.
Allbrick, fl rais.. full bemt., powder
rm. Ist floor, fun din. rm.. fl bed-rms.. colored tile bath, ultra-mod.
kit. The best we have built In 30
years tn this reclusive area. LU 4-
3842 or NA. 8-9797,

Capital View Realty Co.
COLORED

$12,990—01
584 HIfXTOP TTPtKACE S B.

OPEN SUNDAY 1-8
Brick semidetached In new-houea
condition: a bedrooms, separate dln-
ina room, storm windows, full base-
ment. 2 blks tn bus. near Teeap
sve ; terms to suit

County Investment, Inc.
JU. 8-9399. Sunday JU. $-860*.
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